The Interim financial statements of Laugfs Gas PLC have been prepared in accordance with Sri Lanka Accounting Standards comprising of

SLFRS and LKAS (here after referred as "SLFRS")  issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of Sri Lanka (CA Sri Lanka) and

accounting policies set out in the Annual Report for the year ended 31 March 2014.

The interim financial statements have been prepared on a historical cost basis, except for "investment properties", "available for sale financial

assets" and "financial assets accounted through profit or loss" which have been measured at fair value.

These interim financial statements  have been prepared in accordance with Sri Lanka Accounting Standard LKAS 34 - "Interim Financial

Reporting". They should be read in conjunction with the Annual Report for the year ended 31 March 2014.

The presentation and classification of the financial statements of the previous year have been amended, where relevant, for better presentation

and to be comparable with those of the current period.

13

Laugfs Gas PLC

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

3 Share Information

3.1. Public share holdings

3.2. Directors Share holdings

The number of shares held by the Board of directors are as follows

Ordinary Voting Shares

As  at 30-09-2014 30-06-2014

Name of Directors

Mr W K H Wegapitiya 1,185,648 1,185,648

Mr U K Thilak De Silva 1,077,897 77,897

Mr H A Ariyaratne 3,900 3,900

Mr C L De Alwis 1,000 1,000

Mr P M Kumarasinghe 4,800 4,800

Mr T K Bandaranayake Nil Nil

Ordinary Non Voting Shares

As  at 30-09-2014 30-06-2014

Name of Directors

Mr W K H Wegapitiya Nil Nil

Mr U K Thilak De Silva Nil Nil

Mr H A Ariyaratne 3,400 3,400

Mr C L De Alwis 500 500

Mr P M Kumarasinghe Nil Nil

Mr T K Bandaranayake Nil Nil

3.3 Chief Executive Officer's Share holdings

Ordinary Voting Shares

As  at 30-09-2014 30-06-2014

Name

Mr Ashan De Silva 11,100 11,100

Ordinary Non Voting Shares

As  at 30-09-2014 30-06-2014

Name

Mr Ashan De Silva 22,500 22,500

The percentage of ordinary voting shares held by the public as at 30 September 2014 were  30.06%  (30 June 2014 -30.36%).

Total number of shareholders who hold the public holding as at 30 September 2014 were 10,139

14

Laugfs Gas PLC

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

3.4 Twenty Largest Shareholders of the company are as follows

Ordinary Voting Shares

As at

Name of Shareholder No.of Shares % No.of Shares %

1 LAUGFS HOLDINGS LIMITED 230,086,800 68.68   230,086,800   68.68

2 EMPLOYEES PROVIDENT FUND 57,897,800 17.28   57,897,800   17.28

3 MR N RADELLA 8,790,700 2.62   8,790,700   2.62

4 MR N RADELLA & MR. R RADELLA 4,547,900 1.36   4,547,900   1.36

5 MRS P R A S C RAJAPAKSHA 1,825,900 0.55   1,825,900   0.55

6 MR W K H WEGAPITIYA 1,185,648 0.35   1,185,648   0.35

7 DEUTSCHE BANK AG-NATIONAL EQUITY FUND 1,183,182 0.35   1,183,182   0.35

8 MR U K THILAK DE SILVA 1,077,897 0.32   77,897   0.02

9 LAUGFS SUNUP SUPERMARKET (PVT) LTD 1,000,000 0.30   1,000,000   0.30

10 GAS AUTO LANKA LIMITED 922,600 0.28   922,600   0.28

11 CARLINES HOLDINGS (PRIVATE) LIMITED 878,564 0.26   471,591   0.14

12 MR R DAHANAYAKE 806,900 0.24   806,900   0.24

13 MR H D M P SIRIWARDENA 749,000 0.22   736,000   0.22

14 MR G Y N MAHINKANDA 711,742 0.21   711,742   0.21

15 PEOPLE'S LEASING FINANCE PLC/CARLINES HOLDINGS (PRIVATE) LIMITED665,965 0.20   562,965   0.17

16 PHILLIP SECURITIES PTE LTD 632,800 0.19   759,059   0.23

17 MR M K DE VOS & MRS D J DE VOS 550,000 0.16   500,000   0.15

18 ALMAS ORGANISATION (PRIVATE) LIMITED 497,917 0.15   -   -

19 ASHA LANKA FRAGRANCES (PVT) LTD 322,700 0.10   322,700   0.10

20 ELGIN INVESTMENTS LIMITED 228,264 0.07   -   -

30-09-2014 30-06-2014

15

Laugfs Gas PLC

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

3.5 Twenty Largest Shareholders of the company are as follows

Ordinary Non Voting Shares

As at

Name of Shareholder No.of Shares % No.of Shares %

1 EMPLOYEES PROVIDENT FUND 18,041,300 34.69 18,041,300   34.69

2 BANK OF CEYLON NO. 1 ACCOUNT 3,212,400 6.18 3,212,400   6.18

3
DEUTSCHE BANK AG AS TRUSTEE FOR  J B VANTAGE VALUE EQUITY

FUND
2,143,696 4.12 2,143,696   4.12

4 CARLINES HOLDINGS (PRIVATE) LIMITED 2,085,908 4.01 334,833   0.64

5 HSBC INTL NOM LTD-JPMCB-J.P.MORGAN CLEARING CORP 1,497,650 2.88 -   -

6 COMMERCIAL BANK OF CEYLON PLC/DUNAMIS CAPITAL PLC 909,772 1.75 -   -

7 ALMAS ORGANISATION (PRIVATE) LIMITED 860,467 1.65 350,000   0.67

8 MR. A.M. WEERASINGHE 813,471 1.56 -   -

9 MR M K DE VOS & MRS D J DE VOS 550,000 1.06 600,000   1.15

10 PHILLIP SECURITIES PTE LTD 467,742 0.90 2,367,742   4.55

11 MR. S R FERNANDO 442,703 0.85 431,705   0.83

12 MR. G H I JAFFERJEE 442,008 0.85 442,008   0.85

13 GOLD INVESTMENT LIMITED 390,000 0.75 390,000   0.75

14 MRS C N G NARAYANA 378,800 0.73 378,800   0.73

15 MRS S D AMARASINGHE 372,400 0.72 372,400   0.72

16 MR H W R W W M R S ANANDA HALANGODA 350,000 0.67 697,300   1.34

17 MR.I M DABAH 347,000 0.67 347,000   0.67

18 NARATHA VENTURES PRIVATE LIMITED 308,000 0.59 308,000   0.59

19 MR M M SALAHUDEEN 297,000 0.57 297,000   0.57

20 MR. M A VALABJI 280,000 0.54 280,000   0.54

3.6 Stated Capital

Stated Capital is represented by number of shares in issue as given below.

As at 30-09-2014 31-12-2011 30-06-2014

Ordinary voting shares 335,000,086 335,000,086   335,000,086.00

Ordinary non voting shares 52,000,000   52,000,000   52,000,000.00

387,000,086 387,000,086   387,000,086.00

30-09-2014 30-06-2014

16

Laugfs Gas PLC

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

3.7 Market price per share

For the three months ended

Voting Non Voting Voting Non Voting

Share  Share Share  Share

Highest 43.00 35.40 29.20 22.60

Lowest 31.70 27.00 24.50 18.70

Last Traded 40.40 34.00 26.50 20.10

4. Dividend paid

A final dividend of Rs.2 per share for the financial year ended 31 March 2014 was paid on  17 June 2014

5. Contingencies, capital and other commitments

6. Events occuring after the reporting date

30-09-2014 30-09-2013

Rs. Rs.

There has been no significant change in the nature of the contingencies and other commitments, which were disclosed in the annual

report for the year ended 31 March 2014.

There have been no material events occurring after the reporting date that require adjustments to or disclosure in the financial

statements.

17

Name of the company : Laugfs Gas PLC

Company No : PV - 8330 PB/PQ

Legal Form : A Public Quoted Company with Limited Liability

Subsidiaries : Laugfs Eco Sri (Pvt) Ltd.

Laugfs Leisure Ltd.

Laugfs Property Developers (Pvt) Ltd.

Laugfs Power Ltd.

Laugfs Maritime Services (Pvt) Ltd.